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GENERAL POOL RESIDENTIAL ACCOMMODATION
Jaiswal Shri Gorakh Prasad ;Yadav Shri M. Anjan Kumar

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is shortage of general pool residential accommodation for the Central Government employees in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, type-wise and State-wise;

(c) whether the shortage in type `B` and `C is more than other categories and if so, the reasons therefor;

(d) whether the majority of the above type accommodation in Delhi is located far away from heart of Delhi and if so, the reasons therefor;

(e) the details of ongoing constructions in various parts of the country type and State-wise; and

(f) the other steps taken/being taken to ensure the availability of residential accommodation to the Central Government employees in the country?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SMT. DEEPA DASMUNSHI)

(a) : Yes, Madam.

(b) : The details are at Annexure-I.

(c) : Yes, Madam. The number of employee entitled for Type-B and Type -C accommodations is more than those entitled for other types of accommodation.

(d) : No, Madam. Majority of the accommodation is located In Central Delhi.

(e) : The details are at Annexure-ll.

(f) : Re-development scheme of Government colonies in Delhi namely Sriniwas Puri, Sarojini Nagar, Mohamad Pur, Kidwai Nagar (East) and Kasturba Nagar etc. have been drawn.
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